MRD 7.26.00

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 RECORDATION FO

PATEN1

08-22-2000



101439020

K 1172 PCT

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

			V	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the atta	ched original docume	ents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lemons, Lane D. Stanczak, Matthew B.		ss of receiving party(i		
	Internal Address:			
	micrial / lagress.	7 fi		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1			
★ Assignment	Street Address:	728 North Pleasantbu	rg Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	City: Greenville	State	- SC - 71	P: 29607
Other	City. Greenvine	State	. <u>se</u> z _i	2, 25007
Execution Date: 5 JUL 2000 & 7 JUL 2000	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	o.(s)		
7. I dent application res.(c)				
PCT/US00/40067				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		No applications and pate	nts involve	d: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	applications and pate		d: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a		40.00 ency shou	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lorusso & Loud	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41):\$ ny excess or insufficite to deposit according	40.00 ency shou ount	ld be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lorusso & Loud	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - A credited or de Authorized to 8. Deposit account	R 3.41):\$ ny excess or insufficite to deposit according to deposit	40.00 ency shou ount	ld be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lorusso & Loud Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Commercial Street	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - A credited or de	R 3.41):\$ ny excess or insufficite to deposit according to deposit	40.00 ency shou ount	ld be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lorusso & Loud Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Commercial Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - A credited or de Authorized to 8. Deposit account	R 3.41):\$ ny excess or insufficite to deposit according to deposit	40.00 ency shou ount	ld be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lorusso & Loud Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Commercial Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DB/22/2000 NTHAI1 00000094 PCT/US00/40067 DO NO	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - A credited or de Authorized to 8. Deposit account	R 3.41):\$ ny excess or insufficite to deposit according to deposit	40.00 ency shou ount	ld be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lorusso & Loud Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Commercial Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - A credited or de Authorized to 8. Deposit account 12-2147	applications and pate R 3.41):\$ The excess or insufficion of the charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit number: The extend any attached and any attached	40.00 ency shou ount sit account	ld be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lorusso & Loud Internal Address: Street Address: 440 Commercial Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 08/22/2000 NTHAI1 00000094 PCT/US00/40067 DO NO 101 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - A credited or de Authorized to 8. Deposit account 12-2147	applications and pate R 3.41):\$ The excess or insufficion of the charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit number: The extend any attached and any attached	40.00 ency shou ount	ld be

Practitioner's Docket No. DS	CK-1172-PCT	PATENT
	For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Fore For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Ap For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☑ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF IN	VENTION (MULTIPLE INVE	ENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by (\$1.00), the receipt of which is here consideration, ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Matthew B. Stanczak	281 Memory Lane,	
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
		USA
Lane D. Lemons	65 Raleigh Plac	ce, Jackson, TN
		USA

FORM 16-3.2

(Rel.74-12/97 Pub.605)

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0029

16-17

ASSIG	NEE	:			
Dun1	ор І	Maxfli Sports Corp.	728 North Pl	Leas	antburg Drive
(type o	r pri	nt name of ASSIGNEE) A	ddress		
USA			Greenville,	SC	29607
Nation	ality				
and th	ie si	occessors, assigns and legal re	presentatives of the	ASSI	GNEE
		(complete of	ne of the following)		
	図	the entire right, title and interes	est		
		an undivided perc		est	
for the	U n	ited States and its territorial po	ssessions		
		(check the following box, if fo	reign rights are also	to be	assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, in	cluding all rights to	claim	priority
in and	to	any and all improvements which	_		•
and w (a) (b) (c)		is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application execut U.S. provisional application na invention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. this assignment, I, an ASS hereby authorize and re- insert below the filing date	sed on	of w,	
(d)	\Box	ber when they become ke U.S. application no. /			filed on
(d) (e)		International application no. P filed on 6/5/2000			
(f)		U.S. patent no			issued
		A change of address to wh maintenance fees is being	-	is to b	e sent regarding paten
		(check (g), if foreign appl	ication(s) is also bei	ing as	signed)
(g)		and any legal equivalent there priority			
		(Assign	ment of Invention—Multip	ple Inve	entors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Rel.74-12/97 Pub.605)

FORM 16-3.2 PATENT

REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0030

(Rel.74—12/97 Pub.605)	FORM 16-3.2	16-19
•		
	be obtained for said invention by the swal, or substitute thereof, and as to	
	at no assignment, sale, agreement or into which would conflict with this as	
with all pertinent facts and document and legal equivalents as may be to the same in any interference, life execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or affidavits required to apply for, or	at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be nents relating to said invention and a known and accessible to ASSIGNOR tigation or proceeding related thereto or its legal representatives any and all p obtain, maintain, issue and enforce sa and said equivalents thereof which coses thereof.	said Letters Patent and will testify as and will promptly papers, instruments aid application, said
	ive hereunto set hand and seal this	7/8/00
·		Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be checked above.	e the same as the date of execution of the ap	plication, if item (a) was
_	na . A	AL 1
Matthew R. Stanczak (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENT	TOR .
Lane D. Lemons		
Turic D. Editoria		
	,	
	-	

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket No	DSCK-1172-PCT	PATENT
THOUSAND S DOCKET NO		
	For: 🗌 U.S. and/or 🖂 Foreign Right	S
	For: U.S. Application or	
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: U.S. Patent	
	For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS	`

(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

TUKM 10-3.2

consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Matthew B. Stanczak		
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
		USA
Lane D. Lemons	65 Raleigh Plac	e, Jackson, TN
		USA
		
		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0032

16-17

700N			700 N	langenthese Drive
		Maxfli Sports Corp.		reasancourg Drive
. • •	•	nt name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	00.007
USA			Greenville,	SC 29607
Nation	ality			
and t	he si	uccessors, assigns and legal	representatives of the	e ASSIGNEE
		(complete	one of the following))
	X	the entire right, title and inte	erest	
		an undivided pe	rcent (%) inte	rest
for th	e Un	ited States and its territorial	possessions	
		(check the following box, if	foreign rights are als	o to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries,	including all rights to	claim priority
in and	d to	any and all improvements wh		-
		•		
		(check and complete	e (a), (b), (c), (d), (e),	(f), or (g))
and v	vhict	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.2	1)	
(a)		U.S. patent application exec	uted on even date h	erewith
(b)		U.S. patent application exec	uted on	
(c)		U.S. provisional application invention	naming the above inv	rentor(s) for the above-entitle
		☐ Express mail label no.:		
		Mailed:		
		To comply with 37 C.F. this assignment, I, an Assignment and insert below the filing date ber when they become	SSIGNOR signing bek request my attorney ate and application nu	ow, to
(d)		U.S. application no.	,	filed on
(e)	귳		PCT /USO(//
(f)		U.S. patent no.		issued
		A change of address to very maintenance fees is be		e is to be sent regarding pate
		(check (g), if foreign ap	plication(s) is also be	eing assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent the priority	reof in a foreign coun	try, including the right to clai
		' '	connect of Invention-Mut	itiple inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of
		y	•	- · · · ·

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 5 July 2000

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Matthew B. Stanczak	
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Lane D. Lemons	Jane D. Jen

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facia evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)